
ITEM #8 
 
 

 
ADDITIONAL MATERIAL 

REGULAR MEETING 
 

OCTOBER 11, 2022 
 
 
 
 

SUBMITTED AT THE REQUEST OF 
 

PORT EVERGLADES DEPARTMENT 



 
PORT EVERGLADES DEPARTMENT - Chief Executive & Port Director’s Office 
1850 Eller Drive, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301 •  954-468-3504 •  FAX 954-523-8713 

 

 
Broward County Board of County Commissioners 

Mark D. Bogen • Lamar P. Fisher • Beam Furr • Steve Geller • Jared E. Moskowitz • Nan H. Rich • Tim Ryan • Michael Udine 

www.broward.org 

 

 

DATE:  October 10, 2022 

 

TO:   Mayor and Board of County Commissioners 

 

FROM: Jonathan Daniels, Chief Executive & Port Director 

  Port Everglades Department 

 

RE:   Additional Material – Agenda Item No. 8 – October 11, 2022 

Commission Agenda – Horsepower Electric  – AI #22-1534 

____________________________________________________________________ 

I request a change to Motion A of the referenced agenda item since the original 

Agreement did not include a specific change order allowance.   

 
Currently reads: 
 
A. MOTION TO APPROVE increase in the change order allowance to the Agreement 
between Broward County and Horsepower Electric, Inc. for Wayfinding Information 
Signage at Port Everglades, solicitation PNC2117560C1, increasing the allowance from 
5.0% ($181,565) to 15% ($544,695) of the original contract amount of $3,631,302. 
 
Should read: 
 
A. MOTION TO APPROVE increase in the addition of a change order allowance to the 
Agreement between Broward County and Horsepower Electric, Inc. for Wayfinding 
Information Signage at Port Everglades, solicitation PNC2117560C1, increasing the 
allowance from 5.0% ($181,565) to in the amount of 15% ($544,695) of the original 
contract amount of $3,631,302. 
 
 

 

cc: Monica Cepero, County Administrator 

 Kimm Campbell, Deputy County Administrator 
 


